DCCM12 SERIES
DC Common Mode (Line Filter)
4路共模扼流滤波器
DC Common Mode (Line Filter)
高电感范围
高电流范围
表面贴装技术
宽范围的滤波频段

Dimension (mm)
Land Pattern Recommended (mm) Schematics
Electrical Properties
±30% max
±30% max
±30% max
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 10kHz / 50mV (25°C)
       Inductance measure condition at 10kHz / 50mV (25°C)
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 速率电压：80V
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°CRated Voltage: 80V
测试状态
250DCCM12-1513-121S 0.120 5.50 10.50 Sectional680
DCCM12-1513-130S 0.013 10.00 2.70 Sectional 250
DCCM12-1513-560S 0.056 7.00 4.70 Sectional 250330
110
绕线方式 包装数量
Part No. Inductance Leakage Current Rated Current DCResistance Winding Style Packaging Qty
mH nH IR max 40°C (A) DCRmax (mΩ) pcs

±30% max
±30% max
±30% max
±30% max
±30% max
±30% max
±30% max
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 10kHz / 50mV (25°C)
       Inductance measure condition at 10kHz / 50mV (25°C)
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 速率电压：80V
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°CRated Voltage: 80V
测试状态
DCCM12-1513-473S 47.00 460,000 0.25 4,000 Sectional 250
DCCM12-1513-683S 68.00 960,000 0.20 5,000 Sectional 250
DCCM12-1513-283S 28.00 220,000 0.30 2,800 Sectional 250
DCCM12-1513-104S 100.00 780,000 0.15 8,500 Sectional 250
Sectional 250
DCCM12-1513-103S 10.00 83,000 0.50 920 Sectional 250
温升电流 直流电阻 绕线方式 包装数量
Part No. Inductance Leakage Current Rated Current DCResistance Winding Style Packaging Qty
mH nH IR max 40°C (A) DCRmax (mΩ) pcs
DCCM12-1513-321S 0.32 2,200 3.25 29 Sectional 250
DCCM12-1513-152S 1.50 13,000 1.50 120 Sectional 250
DCCM12-1513-472S 4.70 25,000 0.75 520
尺寸
焊盘推荐 示意图
电性特性
型号 电感 漏感